
 
 

Information Sheet 

 

2021/2022 School Year 

 
Program Manager: Genevieve Fisher 

Email:    genevieve.f@hsca.ca  

Emergency contact:    780-566-0023 

2021/2022 School Year Closure Dates 

• Monday September 6/2021- Labor Day- OOSC Closed 

• Friday, September 24/2021 -OOSC Staff professional Development- OOSC Closed 

• Monday, October 11/2019- Thanksgiving Day- OOSC Closed 

• Thursday, November 11/2019- Remembrance Day OOSC Closed 

• December 20-January 3/2022 – Christmas Break OOSC Closed 

• Monday, February 21/2022- Family day OOSC Closed 

• April 15 & 18/2022- Good Friday and Easter Monday- OOSC Closed 

• Friday, April 22, 2022- Staff Professional Development- OOSC Closed 

• Monday, May 23/2022- Victoria Day- OOSC Closed 

• Monday, June 28 Last day of school! Sun Fun program begins (registration opens 

February 2022)! 

• Friday, July 1/2022- Canada Day- OOSC Closed 

• August 1/2022- Heritage Day- OOSC Closed 

 

Hillhurst School Professional Development Days  

(Non-School Days) 

• Friday, September 23/2021 – PD Day 

• Friday, October 8/2021 – PD Day 

• Friday, November 12/2021 – PD Day 

• Friday, November 26/2021 – PD Day 

• Friday, December 10/2021 – PD Day 

• Monday, January 21/2022 – PD Day 

• February 17, 18/2022 – Teachers Convention (OOSC Open) 

• Friday, March 11/2022 – PD Day 

• March 21 - 25/2022 – March Break OOSC Open (must register with program manager) 

• Friday, May 20/2022 – PD Day 


